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LB

#  Pelotero

Lanzadores (18)

N/D | BRAYAN PEREZ

N/D | DANIEL ALVAREZ

N/D | DIEGO MORENO

N/D | FABIAN BLANCO

N/D  HECTOR RODRIGUEZ

N/D | JAMESDYKSTRA

N/D | JEAN MACHI

N/D | JESUS SANCHEZ

N/D | LUISMADERO

N/D | LUISCARRASCO

N/D | LUISCURVELO

N/D  LUISLUGO

36  NESTOR MOLINA

69 RAUL RIVERO

N/D | VICENTE CAMPOS

N/D | WILLIAMS PEREZ

N/D | WLADIMIR PINTO

N/D | YAPSON GOMEZ
Catchers (5)

N/D | ALl SANCHEZ

N/D | JOSE SIBRIAN

N/D | OSMAN MARVAL

N/D | RICARDO OLIVAR

N/D | YOJHAN QUEVEDO
Infielders (6)

N/D | JAVIER SANOJA (SS)

66  JECKSSON FLORES(SS)

5 | JUNIEL QUERECUTO (SS)

N/D | KENNYSVARGAS (1B)

N/D | PEDRO CASTELLANO (3B)

44  RANGEL RAVELO (1B)
Outfielders (5)

N/D | ELIJAH DUNHAM (OF)

2 ELVISESCOBAR (OF)

N/D | JUAN TEIXEIRA (OF)

N/D | MANUEL MELENDEZ (OF)

20 ODUBEL HERRERA (OF)

Peso en Kg, Tallaen mts
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ROSTER DE LA SEMANA 22-10-2022

Peso Talla
87 181
90 1.85
75 175
110 185

210 60

200 186
90 1.88
83 1.85
84 183
175 60

1.8 80

80 1.79
130 1.94
1.8 100
100 1.83
83 1.79

LIGA VENEZOLANA DE BEISBOL PROFESIONAL

B/L

ZlZ
D/D
D/D
ZlZ
ZlZ
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
ZlZ
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D

D/D
D/D
A/ID
D/D
A/ID

D/D
D/D
AID
AID
D/D
D/D

ZlZ
ZlZ
D/ID
D/ID
Z/D

Edad

22
26
35
24
24
31
39
27
25
20
22
28
33
36
30
31
24
29

25
23

21
28

20
28
30
32
24
30

24
28
24
25
30

Fechade
Nacimiento

05-09-2000
28-06-1996
21-07-1987
22-12-1997
27-12-1997
22-11-1990
01-02-1983
01-03-1995
15-08-1997
19-12-2001
21-10-2000
05-03-1994
09-01-1989
06-05-1986
27-07-1992
21-05-1991
12-02-1998
02-10-1993

20-01-1997
24-10-1998
26-11-1987
10-08-2001
06-11-1993

03-09-2002
28-10-1993
19-09-1992
01-08-1990
11-12-1997
24-04-1992

29-03-1998
06-09-1994
01-02-1998
10-01-1997
29-12-1991

J-00771804-6

CARDENALESDE LARA

Lugar de Nacimiento

VALENCIA, CARABOBO
BARQUISIMETO, ESTADO LARA
BARLOVENTO ,MIRANDA
MARACAY ,ARAGUA

SAN FELIPE, EDO. YARACUY
CALIFORNIA

EL TIGRE ,ANZOATEGUI
PUERTO CABELLO ,CARABOBO
MARACAY ,ARAGUA

CARORA, LARA

HIGUEROTE, MIRANDA
BARQUISIMETO LARA
VALENCIA ,CARABOBO
CUMANA ,SUCRE

LA SABANA VARGAS
ACARIGUA ,PORTUGUESA
VILLA DE CURA ,ARAGUA

SAN CRISTOBAL ,TACHIRA

CARORA LARA
SIQUISIQUE ,LARA
PTO FIJO ,FALCON
BARQUISIMETO, LARA
MARACAIBO ,ZULIA

MARACAY

CIUDAD BOLIVAR ,BOLIVAR
BARQUISIMETO ,LARA
PUERTO RICO

CARORA LARA

INDIANA

LA GUAIRA VARGAS
CARACAS

CARORA ,LARA
BOBURE ,ZULIA

Nivel

NINGUNO
MLB
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
OTRO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
MLB
NINGUNO
NINGUNO

NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO

NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO

NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO

Origen

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
IMPORTADO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
IMPORTADO
CRIOLLO
IMPORTADO

IMPORTADO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO



